

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. B. ZOSTS

January 16, 1981

MEMORANDUM FOR: Harold R. Denton, Director

Office of Nuclear Reactor Pegulation

FROM:

Lawrence Shao, Acting Director

Division of Reactor Safety Research Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

Thomas E. Murley, Director Division of Safety Technology

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT:

APPROVAL OF TASK ACTION PLAN A-43 "CONTAINMENT

EMERGENCY SUMP PERFORMANCE"

The attached Task Action Plan for the unresolved safety issue "Containment Emergency Sump Performance" has been jointly reviewed and approved by the Division of Reactor Safety Research, RES, and the Division of Safety Technology, NRR. By memorandum dated July 13, 1979 from the Director of NRR to the Director of RES, the responsibility for carrying out a program to resolve this issue was transferred to RES. The Division of Reactor Safety Research, RES will provide the program management with assistance from NRR as specified in the Action Plan. The completion date for this program (issuing i inal NUREG) is September 1983.

> awrence Shao, Acting Director Division of Reactor Safety Research Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

Thomas E. Murley, Director Division of Safety Technology Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachment: Task Action Plan A-43

cc: w/attachment See next page

cc: w/attachment

- R. Minogue
- E. Case
- S. Hanauer
- D. Ross
- D. Eisenhut
- R. Vollmer
- T. Novak
- G. Lainas
- R. Tedesco
- P. Check
- L. Rubenstein
- M. Ernst
- F. Schroeder
- K. Kniel
- P. Norian
- S. Varga
- T. Ippolito
- R. Clark
- R. Reid
- R. Satterfield
- F. Rosa
- 0. Parr
  - T. Speis
  - J. Stolz
  - D. Ziemann
  - A. Thadani
  - D. Skovolt
  - R. Baer
  - H. Sullivan
  - A. Serkiz
  - R. Bernero
  - L. Rib